
d-.rorcr * +\Canara Bank

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: vRN/SALE NoICE/RA^,TNAGAR/BABA,/2023 Dalei 24-07'2023

M/S BABA FURNITURE (BORROWTR)

PROP.CHANDRA PRAKASH S/O NAND LAL
H NO 2 28 SAHITYA NAKA MACHHARHATTA, RAMNAGAR
RAMANAGR, VARANASI-221008

2) 5RI.NAND LAL S/O LATE LALTA KOIERY ( MORTGAGOR)
O2l 10 MACI-IHARHAI"IA, RAMNAGAR

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security
lnterest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

To

1)

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, MMNAGAR branch have taken possession of
the assets described in Schedule of Sa[e Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4)

of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our Ramnagar
Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to se[[ the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sate

Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made. thereunder, I am

herewith sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/
or qry otherJaw in force.

1-' :r l:: ir;
* ,_, r.i t,

Yours faithfut[y,

, Canara Bank

ENCLOSURE SALE NOTICE



*;orcr * SCanara iiank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

EAuction sate Notice for::l:-or,,rro*Hffi"rries.under 
the securirisation andReconstruction of Financiat Assets and ir'r"i."r"r, .ii-etrity 1ngq1s51 Act,2002 read withproviso ro Rute 8 (6) of the security rrt.i"iiii"i",.",iu,ii.*u,ur. ,oo,

)ll,::: hereby given to the pubtic in general and incuarantor trl thui 11.,u L"io* a"r.iiu"o'"tr]rlulol",'Jrour,,.r,ar to the Borrowsr rs1 6p6
secured creditor, the consiructive/physicat (Strike *nictre?ll'll-Io'tclguq{charged to the

ii'il'iii'E::"::i:iil-lT,ttTgffi eff :jJiHlxslll.'Trri'ii,i"l,m:':':uithere is,, on 2e_08_2o23im"nton tut" oi il ;il,.";;;;:";"l,,li Hiill,1r#li_#1"1,?*i
i,T;'1iTtifl-"1,:Jx",Hxll *,'uli*i:l il'; 

, 
:";;lre. q . ,,,r n" i,-,n;-iiltii,o"*

Firq rrvo rhr.rusand rrr.ce rru',areo cre; ;;r&# j,l,ffildi:"i,lll,:;i [:;HlL,lIiXffi:::i:#":,ffi il TiI#*l -lf :,:l,*{lflii*iil. 
- 
l*o*o,,. iil;;" ;i il,ii,l,i.i r 

"rsRI.NAND LAL s/o LArE. ;;,;;;:;;";;:::::i* 
PTdAKASH s/o NAN.D LAL (BoRRowER)

Reserve price and Earnest nn":fil,o jT-:*GAcoR)

The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before zg-og-zoz3up to 5:00 pM.

Detaits of properties:

Date: 24-07-2023
Ptace: Varanasi

For detaired terms and conditions of,the sate please refer the tink ,,.-Auction,,provided 
inLanara Bank's websrte (www. qalqroCItgs[r oi;.v ."^i"., Manager, Ramnagar Branch,Lanara Bank, ph. No. e1s100eA, d;iilc 

"?f 
,.* iour;il"jil workins day.

Reserve price (Ri

Rs.4376000/ - Rs.437600/-

Officer
ANK

Ii" ; 

-:'
"- . a

:]t 
t!1t ta.nd & auiraing of property Gtin;;a-

l'.Ylitilt'l House no. 2/lo,Moha a-Ram \agar,pARGANA
RAMNAGAR,TEHSI L&DISTRICI.VARANASl
with all authorized construction fitting and Fixtures
EXTENT OF AREA-2080 SQFT

S. No
Al that land & euildffif property Uearing;i=--
rvrurlapal House no._2/lO,Monalla_Ram Nagar,pARGANA
RAMNAGAR,TEHSIL&DISTRICT.VARANASI
with 

-all 
authorized construction fitting and Fixtures

EXTENT OF AREA-2080 SQFT

East House of Mohan g rtrir--zto
West House ofJagarnath U.flO+ff f

Lane T/A Horse oi Ming.u Kha_ 

_-
House of Munnu sharGi-

North
South-

"r--- _r.,j,..r.1



-------

dr-qix * d\canara rlank
DET D OF THE

1. Name and Address of Secured Creditor: Canara Bank Ramnagar Varanisl
Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantors :

1) 1) \,1/S BABA FURNITURE (BoRRowER)
PROP CI]ANDRA PRAKASH S/O NAND LAL
I{ NO 2 28 SAHII'YA NAIi{ MACHHARHATTA. R\MNAGAR
RAMANAGR, VARANAS 221008

NANII LAL S/O LATE LALTA KOIERY {MORTGAGOR)
O2l 1O MACHIIARHATTA,RAMNAGAR , VARANASI. 221008

2.

c) Date & Time of Auction:

d) Ptace of Auction:

4. Reserve Price:

29-08-2023 between 11:30AM to 1Z:30pM

E-auction

TED

3.

Totat Liabitities as on 04-06-2021 : Rs 538665/, (Rupees Five Lacs Thirty Eight rhousand six
Hundred Sixty Five only )for OCC and Rs 29090.56/_(Rupees Twenty nine Thousand ninety and
Paisa fifty six only) for covrD Frrl and Rs 52311.00(Rupees Fifty Two Thousand three hundred
eleven and Paisa six only) for GECL 1.0+ interest and other charges thereon.

a) Mode of Auction : E_auction

b) Detaits of Auction service provider: M/s CANBANK COMKPUTDR sERvrcEs LTD

contactH.i,5:lB5#Bli,J#i;8,?,,;I,ffi ?i"n""uu"
Email-id: eauction(Occsl.co.in/ccsleauction@gmail.com

S.No Property Address- Reserve Price (Rsl EMD (Rs
1 All that land & Building of property bearing at 

-
Municipal House no.-2/lO,Mohalla-Ram Nagar,pARGANA
RAM NAGAR,TE HS t&DISTRICT-VARANASI
with all authorized construction fitting and Fixtures
EXTENT OF AREA-2080 SQFT

Rs.4376000/ - Rs.437600/-

5. Other terms and Conditions:

a) The property/ies witt be sotd in "AS ls wHERE ls,, condition, inctuding encumbrances if
any. There are no encumbrances to the knowtedge of the Bank.b) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through ,,on line itectronic Bidding,, through the website
u/uls.ls_dlqnbe&*seag.ctr.o&.genq .Bidders are advised to go through the website for
detaited terms before taking part.in the e_auction sale proceeding.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised officer, Ramnagar
Branch from 23-08-2023 TO 25-08-2023 during office hour.



,bosy X,n $5 Canara t3ank
d) The property witt be sotd for the

participating bidders may jmprove
price which is more than the Reserve price and thetheir ofter further dur r.tg auction process.

e) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft infavour of Authorized officer. canara Bank *u.n"*,. ur"".h oR shatt be deposited throughRTGS/NEFT/Fund rransfer to credit of account i cunuru Bank, A/c No 05490209272434tFSC Code:CNR80005490 on or before Za_OS-ZOi:.iO"l mention here) 5.00 pm.f) lntending bidders shatr hotd.a.vatid digit,r ;;;;;;;e certificate and e-mait address.For details with regard_to digitat signJturu p'tuur" .onau.t the service provider u/sCANBANK COMKPUTER SER_LTICES LTJ Mr eratap Xanjitat/ Mr. D D pakhare, Contact no.9aa29s26o2lssLt2s3st7 /o8o_234unuur/, ,^.ri]fi,,ulur"rao.1aa-*q.iri {.t,t! r,, ,,., :nrrd.qur.g) After pavment of rhe EMD u*"r;t;1;; i"i",i.iriffi."rs shourd submit a .opv-or th"foltowing documents/detaits on or o"r"r" ii'oa-ioi, rou,"t 5.00. pM, to cana;a Bank,Ramnagar Varanasi /Branch, by hand or nV 
"*uii. 

-"-"

:i-,i"il3ll**.,T:f3[,il:::",Tffiif*iI: il",., rr paid throush RrGs/NEFr,

ii) Photocopjes of pAN Carri. lD.proof and Address proof. Howev6;, successfuL bidder woutd
i:t",:: ilX.,XT.j,rr"ff 

".ffiflfl:,,f "ru;.;iil?",;::'il at rhe time or makins payment or

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait td.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

h) .The intending bidders shoutd register their
.v.iY'lfdtanbantf eauc and get their ur"r iilu'no passwordDrdder may avail ontine tratn]ng on e_auction from the servicecoMKpUTER sERvrcEs 

"lD- -{, e....f x.riii.rl 
,'irr. 

o ,ea o2es26oz / 9s t t2s ss t7 / oao - z s +os €iii, --qrJ,r4r/ ru

r snaLt Ue refunded tocarry any interest.

i) Auction would commence at R-eserve price, as mentioned, above. Bidders sha, improve thetroffers in multipties of Rs 10000/- rrr,," "rtrri i",i'i5.a":,a"a by the Authoriiei, orficerdepending upon the vatue or tl: q.'p"riv *iiri. #i#,i" 
", 

Rs.10000 as incrementat Jarue;.][t.",,:fii:,l[ ipJ",llo,T 
rlign"it-uii'r.'#;,,ii",;"1"."" price) on crosure olonrine,

successrur oioo"., i,uiu.t't"":"',f,T:11:l,3ltj."J;.,?iliriil: n-::ru[:#ju""I,, xr ,r,u

j) The successfut bidder shart deposit 257" of the sale price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),immediatety on dectarins him/her .; th; ;..;frt 'ui'o'al,. 
uro the balance within i ioaysfrom the date of confirmltion of sate by th;*";*d ;:,Hor. rf rhe successful bidder faits topay the sale price, rhe deDosit made bt ;;';;tt i"']irr",,"o by the Aurhorised officerwithout any notice and property ,i,uriroiti,*iii, #i,1, *,""r sare aqain.

names at portal
tree of cost. prospective

provider M/s CANBANK
Pakhare, Contact no.

Email_id:

them. The EMD shatt not



*J-olrr * 4canara llank
k) For sale proceeds of Rs.50 lacs (Rupees Fifty tacs) and above, the successful bidder witt
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the originat receipt of TDS
certificate to the Bank.

[) At[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticable sha[[ be
borne by the successful bidder onty.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or RAMNAGAR branch
who, as a facititating centre, shatl make necessary arranqements.

o) For further detai[s contact, Canara Bank RAMNAGAR Branch (Ph. No 915'1009147) e-maiI id
cb5490@canarabank. com. 0R the service provider M/s CANBANX COMKPUTER SERVTCES
LTD Mr Pratap Kanjilal/ Mr. D D Pakhare, Contact no. 98329526O2199L1293517|OaO-
23469665 I ; Email-id: eauctionaa-ccsl.co.in/ccsleauction@amail.com.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION

Bidding in the [ast minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be responsibte for any lapses/faiture
(lnternet fajlure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln
order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/ atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever e[se required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction
successfuIty.

Ptace: Varanasi
Date: 24-07 -2023


